# 505412952 04/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5459742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. SCHWARTZ	01/02/2019
HUA ZHANG	01/09/2019
JOHN W. CRAFT	01/07/2019
JAMES M. BRIGGS	08/21/2017
SCOTT GILBERTSON	01/02/2019
ROBERT FOX	08/06/2018
KEVIN MACKENZIE	01/09/2019
STEVEN BARK	01/02/2019
REZA ABBASGHOLIZADEH	01/09/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON SYSTEM
Street Address:	4800 CALHOUN ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77204

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516833

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)334-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sein via 05 iwa

Email: sstowers@phiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN HIGHLANDER

Address Line 1: 1120 SO. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BLDG. ONE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHOU.P0008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. HIGHLANDER

PATENT 505412952 REEL: 048801 FRAME: 0331

SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Highlander/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019
Total Attachments: 5	
source=UHOU_P0008US_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=UHOU_P0008US_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=UHOU_P0008US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=UHOU_P0008US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=UHOU_P0008US_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048801 FRAME: 0332

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4800 Calhoun Road, Houston, Texas 77204, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/516,833, which has been filed on April 4, 2017 and is entitled "RHO ASSOCIATED KINASE (ROCK) INHIBITORS AND THEIR USE IN TREATING DISEASE," which is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2015/053503 filed on October 1, 2015, which claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/060,336, filed on October 6, 2014, such application and all conversion to non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

{00464165} 1 USSN 15/516,833

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
214
Date: 21/4-917
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

(00464165)

Signature: Name: Robert J. SCHWARTZ	Date:
Signature:Name: Hua ZHANG	Date:
Signature:Name: John W. CRAFT	Date:
Signature:Name: James M. BRIGGS	Date:
Signature:Name: Scott GILBERTSON	Date:
Signature: 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 190	Date: <u>Ay 4.7 6, 2018</u>
Signature:Name: Kevin MACKENZIE	Date:
Signature: Name: Steven BARK	Date:
Signature: Name: Reza ABBASGHOLIZADEH	Date:

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

Signature: Value To Date: 11/2/2019 Name: Robert J. SCHWARTZ
Signature: Dute: 01/09/2019 Name: Hua ZHANG
Signature: SUM Gaffi Date: 01/07/2019
Signature:
Signature: Date: /2/2.5/9 Name: Scott GILBERTSON
Signature: Date: Name: Robert FOX
Signature:Date:
Signature: <u>Ma / 6 A</u> Date: <u>1/2/2019</u> Name: Stoven BARK
Signature:

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1126 S Copiel of Texas highway Building One, Buile 200 Auslin, TX 78746

USSN 13-516,833

Signature: Name: Robert J. SCHWARTZ	
Digitally signed by Hua Zhang  DN crieffus Zhang, ou, email—peggy,zhang@ifaconnect.com, c=US  Date: 2019.01.09 12.86/49 46600  Adobe Acrobat version: 11.0.23  Name: Hua ZHANG	01/09/2019 Date:
Signature: JSW Gally.	Date: 01/07/2019
Name: John W. CRAFT  Signature:	Date:
Name Jaines M. BRIGGS	Date: 1/2/23/9
Signature: 1999 // 1999 Name: Scott GILBERTSON	Date:
Signature: Name: Robert FOX	Date:
Signature: Name: Kevin MACKENZIE	-Date: 1/9/2019
Signature: 1824 16 18 Name: Steven BARK	Date: //2/2019
Signature: Name: Reza ABBASGHOLIZADEM	

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1130 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Soine 200 Austra, TX 78746

004641651

2

USSN 13/516,833